Proportional amplifier E05
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.13-135E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 03 38
DESCRIPTION
Proportional amplifier in Eurocard print format.
Pin terminal strip in accordance with DIN
41612, type C. The print in its basic function is

• Expandable by different modules
• Preset value pre-setting with voltage or current
TYPE CODE
E 05 0 #
Eurocard
Designation
Delivery without front-plate 0
Delivery with front-plate 1
Amplifier basic card 0
Additional with:
Ramp module 1
Preset value module 2
Ramp- and preset value module 3
1 solenoid version 1
2 solenoid version 2
Supply voltage 24 VDC proportional solenoid D2
24 VAC proportional solenoid A2
Preset value input variably adjustable
0...20 mA or 4...20 mA
0...+2 VDC to 0...+40 VDC,  0...+/-2 VDC to 0...+/-40 VDC
Design-Index (Subject to change)
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Stabilised output voltage 15 VDC max. load 100 mA
Solenoid current output Short circuit proof with negativ surge
supression diode
Solenoid current Min. current Imin adjustable 0..400 mA
Work setting 150 mA
Max. current Imax adjustable Imin ..1200 mA
Work setting 700 mA
Dither Frequency adjustable 20...180 Hz
Amplitude adjustable 0...6 Vpp
(mesured at test point TP1)
Work setting 100 Hz / 3 Vpp
Release / Block releases / blocks the function of the amplifier
EMV
Immunity EN 61 000-6-2
Emission EN 61 000-6-4
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Weight 130 gr.
Connections Plug strip according to DIN 41612, type C
Working temperature 0..+50°C
Execution Eurocard
Dimensions Front plate 30,1x128,4; 6 TE/3 HE
Print plate: 160x100 mm
Supply voltage 24 Volt DC or 24 Volt AC
Voltage fluctuation AC: (45-60 Hz) +/-10%
DC: 22 ... 34 Volt
Ripple on supply voltage +/-10%
Fuse Multifuse 1,8 A cutts off power supply.
After 3 min switches on again
No load power 1,4 W
Preset value inputs 0 ... 20 mA or 4 ... 20 mA / burden 200 Ω
0 ... 2 V to 0 ... 40 V adjuststable or
+/- 2 V to +/- 40 V adjuststable
Input resistance 133 kΩ
Digital inputs Low level <   3 V
High level > 12 V
Input resistance 33 kΩ (Pull-up +15 V)
Proportional amplifier E05
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.13-135E 2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 03 38
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (continued)
Status indication by LED's
LED green Supply voltage
LED yellow Solenoid B
LED red Preset value overflow
Ramp module
No load power 0,35 W